                               PIN-TIA Series
LC-ROSA2J913XB
2.5Gbps PIN-TIA Receiver with Receptacle Modules
General
LC-ROSA2J713XB Series is a 4 pin or 5 pin PIN-TIA with Receptacle operating on 2.5Gbps. It
provides high sensitivity with AGC, 100ohm differential outputs and the 5 pin PIN-TIA provides a
monitor pin. A split sleeve for the optical connector is jointed with Ǿ1.25mm ferrule.
Ordering Information (Standard versionNote1)
Part No. Insulation Wavelength(nm) Voltage (V) Pin Type
LC-ROSA29130B NO 1270～1620 3.3 A
LC-ROSA2J9130B YES 1270～1620 3.3 A
LC-ROSA2913DB NO 1270～1620 3.3 D
LC-ROSA2J913DB YES 1270～1620 3.3 D
Features
� High sensitivity
� Differential ended output
� Single +3.3V operation